# STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

## **GREENVILLE COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS**

#### STATEMENTS AND RETURNS OF VOTES

#### **FOR**

#### NORTH GREENVILLE FIRE DISTRICT REFERENDUM

## **MARCH 20, 2012**

We, the Greenville County Election Commission of Canvassers do hereby certify that the following results of the March 20, 2012 North Greenville Fire District Referendum are correct in all respects.

Burny M. Philleps

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March 2012.

#### STATEMENT AND RETURNS OF VOTES FOR THE NORTH GREENVILLE FIRE DISTRICT REFERENDUM ELECTION DATE: MARCH 20, 2012

### OATHS OF COMMISSIONERS AND WORKERS OF ELECTION, CLERKS, AND MUNICIPAL BOARD OF CANVASSERS

#### STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **COUNTY OF GREENVILLE**

I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am duly qualified, according to the Constitution of this State, to exercise the duties of the office to which I have been appointed, and that I will, to the best of my ability, discharge the duties thereof, and preserve, protect and defend the Constitution of this State and of the United States.

I do solemnly swear that I will conduct this election according to law and will allow no person to vote who is not entitled by law to vote in this election, and will not unlawfully assist any voter to prepare his ballot and will not advise any voter as to how he should vote at this election.

SO HELP ME GOD

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March 2012.

# STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) CERTIFICATE OF COMMISSIONERS OF ELECTION COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )

We, the undersigned members of the Greenville County Election Commission (the "Election Commission"), do hereby declare and certify as follows:

We are the duly appointed members of the Election Commission for a Referendum (the "Referendum") held in the North Greenville Fire District, South Carolina (the "District") on March 20, 2012, at which the following question was submitted to all qualified electors of the District, to wit:

#### Question:

Shall the Board of Fire Control of North Greenville Fire District, South Carolina, be authorized to issue, either at one time as a single issue or from time to time as several separate issues, general obligation bonds of North Greenville Fire District, South Carolina in the aggregate principal amount of not exceeding \$1,750,000, the proceeds of which shall be applied to defray the cost of the acquisition, construction, renovation, installation, equipping, and furnishing of a new fire station in the District, as well as related costs such as legal fees and costs of issuance of such bonds?

The Managers of Election so appointed conducted the Referendum in the District and have delivered to the undersigned the poll list, boxes containing the official ballots, and a written return of the results of the Referendum.

A hearing on ballots challenged in the Referendum has been held and disposition of such challenges has been completed.

The written returns for the precinct in the District have been duly canvassed, and it is hereby declared that the Referendum resulted favorably to the question submitted therein, there being sixty-one (61) votes cast in favor of the question and nine (9) votes being cast opposed to the question.

It is hereby certified that all acts, conditions and things required by the Election Commission by the Constitution and statutes of the State of South Carolina, including particularly Title 7 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, to exist, to have happened and to have been performed precedent to and in the conduct of the Referendum existed, have happened and were performed in due time, form and manner as required by law.

This Certificate shall forthwith be forwarded to the Board of Fire Control of the District.

DONE this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2012.

GREENVILLE COUNTY ELECTION COMMIS	SSION
16322S(g)	Gunny M. Phillips
	U
Marker Sear Wyde	
Willow & Ragwell	

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)	
	)	CERTIFICATION
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE	)	

I, the undersigned, Director of the Greenville County Election Commission (the "Election Commission"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and verbatim copy of a Certificate approved and executed by members of the Election Commission at a meeting duly called and held on March 23, 2012, at which meeting a majority of the members of the Election Commission were present.

That the original of said Certificate is duly entered in the permanent records of said Election Commission, in my custody as such Director.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand, this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2012.

Director

Greenville County Election Commission

# NORTH GREENVILLE FIRE DISTRICT REFERENDUM

Polling Site	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>
North Greenville Fire Station #1	24	8
North Greenville Fire Station #2	37	1
Absentee	0	0
Total	61	9

Sigantures:

Wilton & Laywey Burry M. Phillys